FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number: 3235-0287					
Estimated average burden					
hours per response: 0.5					

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
--	--

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

Simkoff Maxwell			Doma Holdings, Inc. [DOMA]						X Director X 10% Owner								
(Last) 101 MIS SUITE 7	SSION ST.	irst)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/27/2023							X Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) Chief Executive Officer						
(Street) SAN FRANC			94105 (Zip)	4. If Ame	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
	(0)		e I - Non-Deriva	ative Se	curities A	cauir	ed. C	Disposed of	or Be	nefici	ially Own	ed					
1. Title of	Security (Ins		2. Transactio Date (Month/Day/)	n 2A. I Exec Year) if an	Deemed aution Date,	3. Transa Code 8)	action	4. Securities A	rities Acquired (A) or d Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		5. Amount of		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
						Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(a)				(1130.4)		
Common	ı stock		02/27/20	23		G		346,609(1)	D	\$ <u>0</u>	0	(2)	Ι	J S 2	By ennifer aslaw 020 BRAT		
Common	n stock		02/27/20	23		G		346,609(1)	D	\$0	0	(3)	Ι	S 2	By Max Simkoff 020 GRAT		
Common	ı stock		02/27/20	23		G		693,218 ⁽¹⁾	A	\$0	46,44	5,530 ⁽⁴⁾	Ι	S S F	By The aslaw- imkoff Revocable rust		
Common	ı stock		02/27/20	23		G		1,411,776 ⁽⁵⁾	D	\$0	45,033	3,754 ⁽⁴⁾	I	S S F	By The aslaw- imkoff Revocable Trust		
Common	ı stock		02/27/20	23		G		705,888(5)	A	\$0	705,	888 ⁽²⁾	Ι	J S 2	By ennifer aslaw 023 GRAT		
Common	ı stock		02/27/20	23		G		705,888 ⁽⁵⁾	A	\$0	705,	705,888 ⁽⁶⁾		705,888 ⁽⁶⁾ I		N S 2	By Maxwell Simkoff 023 GRAT
Common	n stock										5,21	9,014	D				
		Ta	ble II - Derivat (e.g., p					sposed of, os, convertib				d					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date,	4. Transactio Code (Ins 8)	5. Number	er 6. D Exp re (Mo	ate Ex	ercisable and	7. Title a Amount Securiti Underly Derivati Security 3 and 4)	and of es ing ve r (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numbe derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned Followin Reported Transact (Instr. 4)	e Over es Fo ally Di or g (I) d ion(s)	wnership orm: rect (D) Indirect (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)		

Amount or Number of Shares

Expiration Date

Title

Date Exercisable

(D)

(A)

Code

v

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Simkoff Maxwell						
(Last) 101 MISSION S ⁷ SUITE 740	(First) ₽.	(Middle)				
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	СА	94105				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address Saslaw-Simko	1 0					
(Last) 101 MISSION S ⁷ SUITE 740	(First) Г.	(Middle)				
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	СА	94105				
(City)	(State) (Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

1. 346,609 shares of Doma Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") common stock were previously owned by each of the Jennifer Saslaw 2020 GRAT and the Max Simkoff 2020 GRAT. These shares were distributed in the form of an annuity payment pursuant to the terms of the GRATS and subsequently transferred to The Saslaw-Simkoff Revocable Trust for no consideration.

2. These shares are held for the benefit of the reporting person's wife. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

3. These shares are owned directly by the Max Simkoff 2020 GRAT. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

4. These shares are owned directly by The Saslaw-Simkoff Revocable Trust and indirectly by Maxwell Simkoff as trustee of the trust. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership except to the

extent of his pecuniary interest. Herein.

5. 1,411,776 shares of Company common stock previously owned by The Saslaw-Simkoff Revocable Trust were contributed as follows: 705,888 shares were transferred to each of the Jennifer Saslaw 2023 GRAT and the Maxwell Simkoff 2023 GRAT for no consideration.

6. These shares are owned directly by the Maxwell Simkoff 2023 GRAT. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

<u>/s/ Christian Ameri, as</u> <u>Attorney-in-Fact for Maxwell</u> 02/28/2023 <u>Simkoff</u> <u>/s/ Christian Ameri, as</u> <u>Attorney-in-Fact for Maxwell</u> 02/28/2023 <u>Simkoff, Trustee</u> ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.